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PUC DOCKET NO. 51158 
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PETITION OF JOHNSTON & § 
ASSOCIATES, LLP AND FRANK § 
CARAVALHO TO AMEND § 
MOUNTAIN PEAK SPECIAL UTILITY § 
DISTRICT'S CERTIFICATE OF § 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY § 
IN JOHNSON COUNTY BY § 
STREAMLINED EXPEDITED § 
RELEASE § 

THE PUBLIC UTILII¥ LIC Cl ILI i Y Cnk'u,c··-% VJ 
:I, 11,- n '' I riLi:,u.Llt,k 

COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

RESPONSE 
OF JOHNSTON & ASSOCIATES, LLP AND FRANK CARVALHO 

TO 
ORDER NO. 7 AND REQUEST FOR EXTENSION 

COMES NOW, Johnston & Associates, LLP and Frank Carvalho, jointly, ("Petitioners"), 

and file with the Public Utility Commission ("Commission") this Response to Order No. 7 and 

Request for Extension. 

Petitioners respond to the Administrative Law Judge's inquiries as follows: 

1. The legal name and all assumed names, i f any, under which each petitioner conducts 
business, including any assumed name(s), and provide a currently valid certificate(s) of 
assumed name(s), if applicable. 

RESPONSE: 

(a) Frank Carvalho is an individual and has no assumed names. 

(b) Johnston & Associates, LLP has filed assumed name certificates with the 

County Clerk in Bexar County (Johnston Legal Group, PC), Harris County 

(Johnston Legal Group PC), Lubbock County (Johnston Legal Group PC), and 

Tarrant County (Johnston Legal Group PC). These certificates are attached as 

Exhibit A. 

2. The form ofbusiness in Texas (e.g., corporation, partnership, sole proprietorship), charter 
or authorization number, date business was formed, and date change was made, if 
applicable. 

RESPONSE: 

'. ':-r-



(a) Frank Carvalho is an individual (and therefore, this question is inapplicable). 

(b) Johnston & Associates, LLP is a Texas limited liability partnership. The SOS 

file number assigned to that registration was: 800433911. The business was 

formed on December 30,2004. See Exhibit B. There were no changes made. 

The limited liability partnership registration of Johnston & Associates, LLP, 

file number 800433911, expired on 12/30/2010. See Exhibit C. Johnston & 

Associates, LLP was made aware o f this expiration upon inquiry after the ALJ 

issued Order No. 7 in this matter. The General Partner for Johnston & 

Associates, LLP, Michael Johnston, requested that the Secretary of State 

reinstate Johnston & Associates, LLP. Unfortunately, before the Secretary of 

State will reinstate the entity, a tax clearance letter must be obtained from the 

State Comptroller's Office. Michael Johnston has requested this tax clearance 

letter. See Exhibit D. The Comptroller's Office informed Mr. Johnston that it 

may take some time before he will receive the tax clearance letter. Once he 

receives the Tax Clearance Letter, Mr. Johnston will submit the required 

information to the Secretary of State. Petitioners request, therefore, that the 

ALJ grant an extension of 10 business days (until December 8) for Petitioners 

to resolve this issue with the Comptroller's Office and the Secretary of State. 

3. Legal name of parent company, i f any, and a description of its primary business interests 
and the name of any companies affiliated with the applicant with which it does any 
business. Provide the state and date in which the parent and affiliated companies are 
registered. 

RESPONSE: 

(a) Frank Carvalho is an individual (and therefore, this question is inapplicable). 

(b) Johnston & Associates, LLP has no parent company. Its General partner is 

Michael Johnston, an individual. 
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REQUEST FOR EXTENSION 

Based on the Response to Inquiry #2, above, Petitioners request that the ALJ grant an 

extension of 10 business days (until December 8) for Petitioners to resolve this issue with the 

Comptroller's Office and the Secretary of State. 

Respectfully submitted, 

js/ David 1. Tuckfield 

ANDY BARRETT & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 
Andrew N. Barrett 
State Bar No. 01808900 
3300 Bee Cave Road, Suite 650 #189 
Austin, Texas 78746 
512-600-3800 
512-330-0499 FAX 

THE AL LAW GROUP, PLLC 
David J. Tuckfield 
12400 Highway 71 West 
Suite 350-150 
Austin, TX 78738 
(512) 576-2481 
(512) 366-9949 Facsimile 
david@allawgp.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS 
Johnson & Associates, LLP 
Frank Caravalho 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing 
of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on November 19, 
2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664. 

/sl David J. Tuckfield 
David J. Tuckfield 
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EXHIBIT A 



Doc# 2.e)60363914 
# Pages 2 

'2006 12:22PM ASSUMED NAME CERTIFI*fF & Recorded in the 
Official Public Records of 

FOR INCORPORATED BUSINESS OR PROFESSION, LIMITEORR*letllNERSHIP 
REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP, OR LIMI'PB*YI-842i¥*Y@0&*%*i?'< 

Fees $16.00 
IHIRSUANT jO I-I]E PROVISIONS C)[ CIEAPT[.R 36. TITLE 4. BLJSINESS AND COMMERCI·.CODE 
OI 'lili.WATE OI 'ICXA>,, I'llt UNDtRSIGNEDCEI{TIFIES IME FOLLOWING· 

I. IHE NAME OF TJIC CORPORATION, I.IMITED PARTNERSIHP. REGISTERED UMITED LIABILITY 
l'AItt N t.l<SI Il }'. OR 1.I M I't'IiD LIA BII .ITY COM PA NY AS STA I ED IN 1'1*S ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION. 
ART!(1.tb Or ORGANIZA rION. CER'I Il·ICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, APPLICATION, OR 
COMPARABI.E DOCUMENT IS 

(3-o 4£..stv* +- A-ss ao ik u L-t- f 
l'Il[ ASSUMED NAMEUNDER WHICIi THE BUSINESS ORPROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS 
()It IS | ~.114 CONDUCTED OR RENDERED CS: 

J ohns -1- Lej-i Qe" , PC 
3 Till.Sl ATE. COUNTY,OR OTHI-R JURISDICTION UNDER T[In I.AWS OF WHICH IT WAS 

INCORPORATED, ORGANIZED. OR ASSOCIATED IS 1-4-'y:· 31.s 
THE ADDRLSS OF Ill REGIS rERgp OR SIMILAR OFFICE IN THAT J RISDICTION IS 

Jb D A l r Fj¥ t- 1- If4·4,-·U -11 1:Cer ~- 4..)~y- tk <<6, a, 
I '[.: RIOD , NO1 TO F . Xtl - li ) I0 YI AMi DURING Wi liCM 1 ! IE ASSUMED NAME WILL 761il Bt ljSI.D IS i O Lr ~r.S 

5 }H[ LNTITY IS (p|Cdbe cheek one) 

4 

A.-Business Corporation B.-N' 'rofil Corpolatton C Professional Corporation 

1) -1'rol:ssional Association f:._2 ..mited I>aniiership f._ .,ited Liability CemiC2'tt 'w'.A. 4• 
G 1.dl~gistcred Limited Liability Partnership or some other type of incorporated business, Professional or 

othei Association (specifr) 

6 Ir THE ENTITY IS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN A REGISTERED OFFICE lN TEXAS, THE ADDRESS OF 

TIIE REGISTERED OFFICE IS 
AN[) I HIt NAM C OI· THE REGISI I .R ED AGI·NT AT S lJCI 1 A!)Dltl.SS IS: 

]1!k A[)DRESS OF T]IF PRINCIPAL OFFICE (!F NOT 

THE SAME AS THE REGISTERED OFFICE) IS 

7. IF TI I[i I.NTITY ! S NOT REQUIRED OR DOES NOT MAIN IAIN A AEGIS-1 GRED OF[· KE IN TEXAS, THI: 

OFFICE ADDRESS iN TEXAS IS 9 lo - O A - t ' r p <* t - t < ~ < Bi .-) 3 - 1 \ tly *- 
ZL/)°A,Ti.eli AND IF THE ENTITY IS NOT INCORPORATED, ORGANIZED 

Oil ASSOCIAI LID UNDER THE LAWS OF TEXAS, THE ADDRESS OF ITS PLACE OF BUSINESS IN 

TEXAS IS AND THE 
OFFICE ADDRESS ELSEWHERE IS 

3 lili' COUNTY OR CO[JNTIES WHERE BUSINESS OR PROFFSSIONAL SERVICES ARE BEING OR 
ARL VO BE CONDUCT[iD OR RENDERED UNDER SUCH ASSLIMCD NAME ARE (!F APPLICABLE, 
US[ [1!E DESIGNAI'ION-ALL" OR-ALLEXCEPT'). A,ll '-~TQL·70 1c (-L))WA 4,/ a.<-,L>1-+V.? Ici --lci ij *T-Uv ra'*-i 3 1-r¥ l- LJL+0*_, 

IN l L >· I I :\1ONY WI I lf R{~OI . , I IAVE 

IIEREIJNTO SEr IIAND(S) r!1!S 11[E DAY . A.D., 20 _ 

. t / i } E - 
c-4 a-4-l '3-0 h 43 tchi 

SIGNA rliRE OF :ER, GENERAL PARTNER 
MANAGER, MEI REPRESENTATIVrur-
ATTORNEY-IN-FACTOF THE ENTITY 

NOTf.. A Cl 1< I tl Il'A t 1: {iXI:('l)1 ED ANI) Al'kNO*l in)Gtit) In' AN A I l-ORNHY-IN-1 Ae r SHALL INCLUDE A S l ATI:MENT Ti]AT 
I l ll All ()1<Nl.Y-IN-MAC tl ]AN BELN DULY Al rl{OR{Zl 1) 1,\ W Kl ! ING BY 11!S PRINCIPAL 10 LXECU1 E AN[) 
,\('KNC)nl.IDGE l'Ill: SAME 

Dec. t 999 



STATE OF TEXAS 
PAR'i i.2RSHIP ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

COUNTY OF BEXAR § 

Thus invrunient was acknowledged before me on the 15* day of N'V¢0~·1*6 ruo 06 by 
Mic,ka,1 rfokh,+IA partner(s) on hehall of 

(Name of «cknou·ledg?nR parmei or p,trtner.j 

31hn,+6.. ll. *l 6/ou.~ ?£1 . a partnership 
t Name /j i'armer.1„p) i--

.,2:SU.L-~ m~*L. dayof Nov.»,D€/ ,A.D..20 OG 
GERRY RICKHOFF 

i[,%*g##4 CALLY MIUS BROVm Il 

ll*7K7) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~~ COUNTY CLERK, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS 
/.. O DEPUTY 

Au~tst 8 , 2009 
(*- 

'/ h i~t \ A ' n B »- 
*EjkMUBLIt, S~fEOM/XAS 

/i.i · , 

STATEOFTEXAS § 
§ CORPORATEACKNOWLEDGMENT 

COUNTY OF BEXAR § 

This instrument was acknowledged before mc on the day of .A D , 20_,__by 

of 
thorne of nlflcer) (Tt'le nf OfACer ) 

. a corporation on behalf of 
(N"w r,j(~t.7//at,nn) 

said corporation. 
Given under my hand and seal of office this _ 

W«ke oj ;.,corm/ot,OA) 

day of , A.D,20 -
GERRY RICKHOFF 

COUNTY CLERK, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS 
BY DEPUTY 
OR: 

NOTARY PUBI./C, STATE OF TEXAS 

STATEOFTEXAS § 
§ ATTORNEY- IN- FACT ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

COUNTY OF BEXAR § 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day o f ,A.D.,20-by 

, as attorney-in-fact on behal f of 
(Name ol'attorney-in-Ikl) (Namc of' Pnncipal) 

, an the attorney-in fact was duly authorized in writing by his principal 
to execute and acknowledge the same. 

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of , A.D..20 
GERRY R]CKHOFF 

COUNTY CLERK, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS 
BY: DEPUTY 
OR. 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS 
SIATE OF TEXAS § 

§ 
COUNTY OF BEXAR § 

STATUTORY ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of A.D..20 by 

{Nome or nonte(:) Qf person or persons acknowledging) 
Given under my hand and seal of office this _ day o f , A.D.,20 -

GERRY RICKHOFF 
COUNTY CLERK, BEXARCOUNTY, TEXAS 

BY· DEPUTY 
OR: 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF TEXAS 
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OFFICE OF 1 ~2£ ali-
BEVERLY B. KAUFMAN d ! t. 'Ir 

COUNTY CLERK + j. '. JI, 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

9 --7 C' ,£. 2 I -n .1 a 

2006 PERSONAL 
I C C; ". /.., jUl ' rl , :• ! 

This is to acknowledge receipt of certificate of operation under Assumed Name which 
was filed in my office for 
JOHNSTON LEGAL GROUP PC 
under the file number as shown on the cash register validation above, and indexed in 
the Assumed Name Records as prescribed by law. 

The certificate shows 

JOHNSTON & ASSOCIATES LLP 

to be the owner(s) of said business. 

The period (not to exceed 10 years) during which the assumed name will be used is 
shown as NOVEMBER 27, 2006 through NOVEMBER 27, 2016 . 

Whenever there is a change of ownership, a withdrawal certificate shall be executed 
and duly acknowledged by the person or persons so withdrawing from or disposing of 
their interest in said business. Until such certificate has been filed, they shall 
remain liable for all debts incurred in the operation of said business. 

Beverly B. Kaufman 
County Clerk, Harris County 

SANDRA RENEE LAWLER Deputy 

Form No. D-02-02 (Rev. 01/03/05) 

201 CAROLINE, 3RD FLOOR @ P.O. BOX 1525 @ HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1525 @ 713/755-6411 



ASSUMED NAME CERT]P KATE-Class 3 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

COUNTY OF LUBBOCK J 

niA'I~~Z)11 n jton-e /Iu soo, 1;tu La-P 
, the undersigned, for the purpose o f complying with Chapter 

36, Title 4, Business and Commerce Code of the State of Texas, do hereby certify to the following facts: 
1. Sfolw~t•. Ltya &,.uo PC. is the assumed 

name under which the business or profes'bional services is or is to be conducted or rendered. The address 
of said business will be 6 5%~u.t€- IV~a•,0.5'-·®~·t Ct.vt.o 

4>oo Alr port Frt€w•b E-trtl»aetk -Tk -76£{7 
2. BUSINESS IS TO BE CONDUCTED AS (Check which one): 

Sole Proprietorship -0-'Eimi{©d Parlnersltip Null-Profit Corporation 
Sole Practitioner joint Venture Professional Corporation 
General Partnership Joint Stock Company Non-Profit Organization 
Real Estate Investment Trust Business Corporation 

3. Names and Addresses: M,ok,ul '-3-b h<,stz,-
Name -56 krt.©~2.~+ ·k-5<Dofithj LLP Title 6€n'421. ~1-4.r,tlh,·2.·,~ 
Address ti < p.,+i-, Ft 2·., 1~*.~+t,~$-t--Ct,A£ity fiu·/+- L<.-'<.¥.*14 1-4-*alk 

4 l,so rt .-Y r =xv G .r4.u, .1 9*,I /1 
Name Title City 
Address 

Name Title 
Address City 
Name 
Address Title 

City 

4. (This section to be completed by corporations) 
The state, country, or other jurisdiction under the laws ofwhich it was incorporated is The 
address of the corporation's registered office in Texas is and the 
registered agent at such address is . . The county or counties where 
business or professional services are being or are to be conducted or rendered under such assumed name 
1S 

5. The period, not to exceed 10 years from the date filed in the County Clerk's Office, is l O years. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF 
day of 

have hereunto set hand_ 
, 20 

this the 

FILE COPY NOT COMPARED 

tc \\121 ~r),r *2-[Del rhldAE>5 
6 4.,~<y u , VWI,i'~ 
i)8 4*J +·pu 4- A-35 ao~ Je# LLP 

LUBBOCK COUNTY CLERK 



(Acknowledgment) 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF LUBBOCK J 
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared h • 4 1 £- t JfN)Lt,0 -i k 

C•€v-11* 1~vtkif- <:S i-- gblt,~ f h#r *s-hu-y 2." ZJ-, known 
to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) / 3 subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged 
to me that _he_ executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and sealptpffice on this the 15fk day of Not/e•,nbe/ , A.D. 20*. 
A I. / 

f :/) / w \ n \ 4 Notary Public . 
I.uhbrri'l' r'1),-+" rr.43& *fy Conhnilsief~ exllps 5) XI 09 j CALLYMILLS DROWN MI'' 
; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~ 

August8,2009 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 1 
(Corporate/Partnership Acknowledgmenf) 

COUNTY OF LUBBOCK 
Before me, the under ed authority, on this day personally appeared 

of , a 
partnership/corporation known to me to be the person whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, 
and acknowledged to me that _he_ executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the 
capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said partnership/corporation. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the day of , A.D. 20_. 
Notary Public. 

Lubbock County, Texas. My Commission expires 



SUZA"NE HENDERSON, County Cle -
TARI·~ANT COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

100 WEST WEATHERFORD 
FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0401 

Certificate of Assumed Name 
File # A206017684 

Page 1 of 1 

I, SUZANNE HENDERSON, County Clerk of the County of TARRANT COUNTY, do hereby certify that 
JOHNSTON ASSOCIATES LLP 

has filed in the office of the County Clerk on the 14TH day of November 2006 A.D., a certificate 
setting forth the name of 

JOHNSTON LEGAL GROUP PC 

DISPUTE MANAGEMENT CENTER, 4200 AIRPORT FREEWAY, FT WORTH, TX, 76117 
under which business is to be conducted or transacted, together with the true full name of each person 
conducting such business: 

NAME 

JOHNSTON ASSOCIATES LLP 

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 14TH day of November 2006 A.D.. 

. COUN)... 
SUZANNE HENDERSON 
Co4nty Clerk of TARRANT COUNTY, TX -

B#/MiI)~~~~L L 1.U- /~j UiL lt~ LHSBiti-
A€FHANIE SAN MARTIN, Deputy 

........' 



EXHIBIT B 



Porm 701 FILED 
(Revised 10/04) < ~ In the Office of the 

Secretary of State of Texas 
Return in duplicate to 
Secretary of State DEC 3 O 2004 P O Box 13697 
Austin, TX 78711-3697 Rcgistrabon of a 
512 463-5555 Limited Liability Partnership Corporations Section 
FAX 512 463-5709 
Filing Fee; See instructions 

The named partnership hereby apphes to become a registered limited liability partnership pursuant to 
section 3 08(b) of the Texas Revised Partnership Act. 

1. The name ofthe partnership is. 
Johoston & Associates, LLP 

-

The name m,431 mdGde the words "regutered hmitcd hal)1!ity parfnerahip or "lmutcd hahchty partnerjhw or the abbrqvtation ' LLP-r 
or "LLP" 

2 The federal employer identlficatton number of the partnership ls, 

® The partnership has not obtained a federal employer identification number at this time 

3 The street address ofthe partnership's pnnclpal office is 

307 West Seventh Street, Ste. 800 Fort Worth TX 
Street or Mailmg Addreu Cio ,, State Country 

4 The number of partners at the date ofthc application ls. 2 
Jn a hm:tpd pdrtne) shlp, oniy rtat€ the number ofgeneral partncrs Dnnot include hmtted partners 

5 The partnership's business is' 

Providlng legal services and services ancillary to legal services 

bfi? 

76102 
-Zip Code 

**k?f 9. ·,t. :'····· - . IdN'J: ·3·': 'i·~;'E;i ·.~%:,·-i·#·:~'3A2%i,··.·~,i·(··':•5.~1*W :***i£4.9,?P H , M !.' t 2 >.:, t ,·* k '· f '·* 14 : 4 - y . 9 ' 4 j , , i~ (;, ··,·: 7 „?, 01 ?··.·}' A , t :, ):. uk '. 1 . - . ·. ~c . N . 4 · r ,, Ie : ·..: · ~oree 

A. ® This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state 
B ~ This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from 
the date of signing. The delayed effective date ts 

.--



i~h?i@Qtr,:,,~„,>:fo:: ?,i'.* ji,: ,~:.<f~,:k:,i-1(~i:. iQ~il·;;¢.i-%**is.~:·,*i¢k.:iij:..:.6.:Wt.hyi:k %%'.~:*A:~~~:~~.~E*%*Ni.'UR~·22%**;kR**:*0.;:.i:.m?·624fi 
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties jmposed by law for the submission of a 
materially false or fraudulent instrument, 

Date. lz-(b <e_Y 
Johnston & Associates, LLP 

Name of the partnership 

BY CN' , 0\ 
_ 

Michael W Johns~o-n 



EXHIBIT C 



Corporations Section 
P.O.Box 13697 
Austin, Texas 78711-3697 

Hope Andrade 
Secretary of State 

Office of the Secretary of State 

October 1,2010 

Johnston & Associates, LLP 
4200 Airport Freeway 
Fort Worth, TX 76117 

RE: Renewal ofLLP registration 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

The limited liability partnership registration of Johnston & Associates, LLP, file number 800433911, 
will expire on 12/30/2010. To renew the registration for an additional term of one year, the partnership 
must complete and return the enclosed renewal form to this office, along with the filing fee, on or 
before the expiration date. The filing fee is $200 for each general partner. Should the partnership 
choose to let the limited liability partnership registration expire without renewal, no action is 
necessary. lf, however, the partnership wishes to continue as a limited liability partnership but fails to 
submit the renewal and filing fee before the expiration date, a new application for registration will be 
required. (See Form 701.) 

Duplicate copies of the signed renewal form and the filing fee should be submitted to the Secretary of 
State, Business & Public Filings Division, Corporations Section, P.O Box 13697, Austin, Texas, 
78711-3697 

REMINDER: In addition to registering with the secretary of state and meeting the naming 
requirements contained in chapter 5, Texas Business Organizations Code ("BOC"), a limited liability 
partnership must also meet the insurance or financial responsibility requirements of 152.804 of the 
BOC. 

REMINDER: Limited liability partnerships are subject to state franchise taxes For franchise tax 
information, please contact the comptroller of public accounts by telephone at (512) 463-4600, (800) 
252-1381, or on the Web at http://window. state.tx.us/taxinfo/franchise/index. html. 

Ifwe may be of further service at any time, please let us know. 

Regards, 

Corporations Section 
Business & Public Filings Division 
(512) 463-5582 

Enclosure 

Phone (512)463-5555 
Come visit us on the internet at http Uwww sos state.tx.us/ 

Fax (512) 463-5709 Dial 7-1-1 for Relay Services 
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JOHNSTON LEGAL GROUP PC 

November 17,2020 
VIA Email: david@allawgp.com 
David J. Tuckfield 
12400 Highway 71 West 
Suite 350-150 
Austin, TX 78738 

Re: Tax Clearance Letter/Request for Reinstatement 
Expedited Service Requested due to Real Estate Closing 
Johnston & Associates, LLP 
Tax ID 12020792755 

Dear David: 

Enclosed please find the correspondence and form that we have sent to the Comptroller's 
Office in order to reinstate Johnston & Associates, LLP. 

If you have any questions, please let us know. 

Sincerely, 

JOHNSTON LEGAL GROUP PC 

Michael W. Johnston--T' 
Board Certified Texas Board of Le~a] Specialization 

Civil Trial Law 
Consumer and Commercial Law 

Board Certified National Board ofTriaI Advocacy 
Civil Trial Law 
Civil Pre-Trial Practice Advocacy 

AV Preemment Rated - Martindalc Hubbcll 

MWJ:kbj 
Enclosures 

ABILENE 
DALLAS 

FORT WORTH 
HOUSTON 
LUBBOCK 

OKLAHOMA CITY 
SAN ANTONIO 

PLEASE REPLY TO: 

|6|6 WABASH 
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76 I 07 

(8 I 7) 820-0825 

E-MAIL: JOHNSTON(~JOHNSTONLEGALOROUP. COM 

www.iohnstonlegalgroup.cont 
800-771-6946 

PRINCIPAL OFFICE 
IN FORT WORTH 

ALL OFFICES ARE BY 
APPOINTMENT ONLY 



JOHNSTON LEGAL GROUP PC 

November 17,2020 

Comptroller of Public Accounts 
P.O. Box 149348 
Austin, TX 78714-9348 

Re: Tax Clearance Letter/Request for Reinstatement 
Expedited Service Requested due to Real Estate Closing 
Johnston & Associates, LLP 
Tax ID 12020792755 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

In the process of preparing for a real estate closing, we were informed that Johnston & 
Associates, LLP was listed by the Secretary of State as an entity whose Certificate has been revoked. 
According to the Comptroller's Office, all the required fees and taxes have been paid. If our 
understand is incorrect, please contact us immediately so that we can rectify the situation. 
Otherwise, please issue a tax clearance letter so that we can send it to the Secretary of State. 

Enclosed please find the Tax Clearance Letter/Request for Reinstatement form for your 
consideration. We can be reached at: 

817-820-0825 
800-771-6946 
817-253-2482 (cell) 

We can also be reached by email. Our email address is Johnston@iohnstonlegalgroup.com. 

ABILENE 
DALLAS 

FORT WORTH 
HOUSTON 
LUBBOCK 

OKLAHOMA CITY 
SAN ANTONIO 

PLEASE REPL-Y To: 

1616 WABASH 
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76 I 07 

(8 I 7) 820-0825 

E-MAIL: JOHNSTON~JOHNSTONLEGALOROUP.COM 

www.iohnsfonieealeroup.com 
800-771-6946 

PRINCIPAL OFFICE 

IN FORT WORTH 
ALL OFFICES ARE BY 
APPOINTMENT ONLY 

U 



Comptroller of Public Accounts 
November 17,2020 
Page 2 

If you have any questions, please let us know. 

Sincerely, 

JOHNSTON LEGAL GROUP PC 

is Board~f 
Michael W. Johnst&?i 
Board Certified Texi 'Legal Specialization 

Civil Trial Law 
Consumer and Commercial Law 

Board Certified National Board of Trial Advocacy 
Civil Trial Law 
Civil Pre-Trial Practice Advocacy 

AV Preeminent Rated - Martindale Hubbell 

MWJ:kbj 
Enclosures 



~tIZ• 05-391 
-m= (Rev 2-17/5) 

Tax Clearance Letter Request for Reinstatement 
In order to reinstate an entity, the Texas Secretary of State requires evidence that the entity has met certain franchise tax 
requirements. To provide this evidence, the Comptroller's office issues a Tax Clearance Letter, Form 05-377. This letter must 
be included as part of the reinstatement filing with the Secretary of State. 

Information about other filing requirements with the Secretary of State is online at www. sos.state.tx. us. 

Obtaining a Tax Clearance Letter 
All franchise tax reports and signed Information Reports through the reinstatement date must be filed. All franchise tax, penalty 
and interest must be paid. 

· If all required reports and payments are already on file, complete and return this request. 

OR 
· If all required reports and payments are not on file, send any missing reports and payments along with this request. 

TaEBI* name 11-digit Texas taxpayer number 

JohnB-tt„1-Assoc_iafes LL-P ~ I ,o- o il o Ft.9, A 7, €5J 
Select how the Tax Clearance Letter should be sent. Please note that requests are processed in the order received, regardless 
of the format you select. 

Please select only one: 

E Mail Recipient: 

Street. 

City, state and ZIP code: 

[2'PDF Email address Zjlhrt o-6n€|Zknb-Asv~1€§&-1 jr,u-p'ctl~ 
~ FAX FAX number ( Area code and number ), 

Mail this request and all missing reports and/or payments to: 

Comptroller of Public Accounts 
RO. Box 149348 
Austin, TX 78714-9348 

Requestor name ( Type or print ) Telephone number and extension 

M.: 4»l U). Johns-hrn 9 l *1-% J·t 1)'Rl,S 
Date sign 

here k--'-«.-» hc-. -- 1\\\1 \'>o 
FOR ASSISTANCE: Franchise tax inf~rmation is available online at www.comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/franchise/. For additional assistance, 
calll-800-252-1381. 
You have certain rights under Chapters 552 and 559, Government Code, to review, request and correct information we have on file about you. Contact us at 
the address or phone number listed on this form. 


